No. A. 22014/5/2023 – DSE (E) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Education Centre Treasury Square, Aizawl – 796001 Phone – 0389-2326233, Whatsapp – 8798068977 E-mail: dirsemz@gmail.com

Dated Aizawl, the 14th March, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Permission is hereby granted for change of name in respect of Ephatha Special School, Kulikawn, Aizawl District to Ephatha Special School for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing(ESSDHH), Kulikawn, Aizawl District with immediate effect.

All correspondences should be addressed to the new name as given above .

Sd/- LALSANGLIANA

Director School Education Mizoram: Aizawl

Memo No. A. 22014/5/2023 – DSE (E) Copy to: : Dated Aizawl, the 14th March, 2024

- 1. Secretary, Mizoram Board of School Education for information and necessary action.
- 2. Director, S.C.E.R.T., Aizawl, Mizoram
- 3. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Mizoram for information and necessary action.
- 4. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department, Aizawl.
- 5. District Education Officer, Aizawl for information and necessary action.
- 6. Sub-Divisional Education Officer, <u>Aizawl South</u> for information and necessary action.
- 7. District Project Co-ordinator, Samagra Shiksha, Aizawl District.
- 8. Statistical Wing / Hindi Wing of this Directorate.
- 9. Principal of the School concerned.
- 10. Office Order Book

School Education Mizoram: Aizawl